The unaudited pro forma financial information set out below has been prepared to illustrate the

effects of the Capital Raising as if it had occurred on 30 June 2008. In addition, the unaudited

pro forma financial information illustrates the pro forma effect of the Firm Placing and Placing

and Open Offer and the September Placing, both of which occurred subsequent to 30 June

2008.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only,

and because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent

the Group's actual financial position, risk weighted assets or regulatory capital ratios following

the Firm Placing and Placing and Open Offer, the September Placing and the Capital Raising.

The unaudited pro forma financial information presented in the table below has been prepared

on a basis consistent with the accounting policies of the Holding Company.

  Adjustments

   Capital Raising

Barclays

PLC

(Group)

Firm

Placing and

Placing and

Open Offer

September

Placing

RCIs and

Warrants

Mandatorily

Convertible

Notes

Pro forma

Barclays

PLC

(Group)

 (£ million) (£ million) (£ million) (£ million) (£ million) (£ million)

Notes 2 3 4 5, 6 5, 6 7, 8

Assets

Cash and other short-term funds ..... 8,910 4,362 690 2,905 3,875 20,742

Trading portfolio and financial assets

designated at fair value ..... 303,811 - - - - 303,811

Derivative financial instruments  400,009 - - - - 400,009

Loans and advances to banks ..... 54,514 - - - - 54,514

Loans and advances to customers ..... 395,467 - - - - 395,467

Available for sale financial instruments . 42,765 - - - - 42,765

Reverse repurchase agreements and cash

collateral on securities borrowed ..... 139,955 - - - - 139,955

Other assets .....  20,223 - - - - 20,223

Total assets .....  1,365,654 4,362 690 2,905 3,875 1,377,486

Liabilities

Deposits and items in the course of

collection due to banks .....  92,735 - - - - 92,735

Customer accounts .....  319,281 - - - - 319,281

Trading portfolio and financial liabilities

designated at fair value .....  142,202 - - - - 142,202

Liabilities to customers under investment

contracts .....  80,949 - - - - 80,949

Derivative financial instruments .....  396,357 - - - - 396,357

Debt securities in issue .....  115,739 - - - 224 115,963

Repurchase agreements and cash

collateral on securities lent .....  146,895 - - - - 146,895

Insurance contract liabilities, including

unit-linked liabilities .....  3,679 - - - - 3,679

Subordinated liabilities .....  21,583 - - 2,130 - 23,713

Other liabilities .....  13,412   - - 13,412

Total liabilities .....  1,332,832 - - 2,130 224 1,335,186

Net Assets .....  32,822 4,362 690 775 3,651 42,300

_______________

Notes:

1. The unaudited pro forma regulatory capital ratios of the Group before and immediately after the Firm Placing and

Placing and Open Offer, the September Placing and the Capital Raising as if they had occurred on 30 June 2008 on a

Basel II basis, and assuming that the full conversion of the Notes had occurred on 30 June 2008, are set out below. No

account has been taken of the impact of any future exercise of Warrants.

 - 103 -

  Adjustments

   Capital Raising

Barclays

PLC

(Group)

Firm

Placing

and

Placing

and Open

Offer

September